HECVERT / Admissions / 2018 - 2019





## **DIRECTORATE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION FEES CIRCULAR**

Dear All VTC Centre Co-Ordinator,

Hearty congratulations to you for getting Approval from HECVERT, New Delhi 2018 – 2019. Announcing good news is the best part of our job, and it gives us great pleasure to send you this letter. Herewith we are announced HECVERT Fees Structure. We expect HECVERT be an even richer and vital place with your being here. For Further Details see Academic Calendar. We expect that you will soon become a proud member of the large HECVERT Family.

SI.NO	DURATION	ADMISSION /EXAM APPLICATION FEE	PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE	EXAM FEE	ENROLMENT & REGISTRATION FEE
1	Below One year Programme	per Rs.100/- Student	NIL	Rs.1000/- per Student	Rs.500/- per Student
2	One year Programme	Rs.100/- Student	Rs.100/- per Student	Rs.1000/- per Student	Rs.500/- per Student
3	Two Years Programme (First year)	Rs.100/- per Student	NIL	Rs.1000/- per Student	Rs.500/- per Student
4	Two Years Programme (Final year)	Rs.100/- per Student	Rs.100/- per Student	Rs.1000/- per Student	Rs.500/- per Student

SCHEDULE OF FEES IN VOCATIONAL	TRAINING CENTRE, 2018 – 2019

## Note:

All VTC Co-ordinators should pay the fee via Demand Draft in favour of Higher Education Council of Vocational Education Research Training payable at Chennai.

- 1. Application Fees are payable at the time of admission.
- 2. Fees once paid are not refundable.
- 3. Board Registration Fees and Examination Fees will be prescribed from time to time.
- 4. If Fees are not Paid on Due Date, penalty Rs. 100/- Per Student to be Paid within a limited time.